EAST LINDEY DISTRICT COUNCIL DECISION NOTICE

- 1. Decision: To engage the services of 2020 Consultancy Solutions Limited to undertake feasibility works in respect of the provision of on street residents parking schemes in East Lindsey.
- 2. This is a: PORTFOLIO HOLDER SUPPORTED OFFICER DECISION
- 3. The following is the decision making body or person:

OFFICER Duncan Hollingworth

- 4. The decision was taken on: 19 October 2018
- 5. Contact Officer and details:

Duncan Hollingworth
Service Manager (Buildings and Property)
East Lindsey District Council

6. List of documents submitted for consideration in relation to the matter in respect of which the decision is to be made.

None

- 7. Where the documents are held and where they can be obtained from. Not Applicable
- 8. The reason for the decision and other alternative options considered and rejected:

During a review of off street parking conducted in late 2017 East Lindsey District Council committed to review the provision of off street parking in East Lindsey. The appointment of these consultants will seek to progress that commitment.

- 9. Declaration of any conflicts of interest of the decision making body or the individual: Nil
- 10. Provide a note of any subsequent dispensations granted by the Head of Paid service: None

Decision Notice Form (Ex	۷D2
--------------------------	-----

Signed:		
	Date: 19/10/2018	
Name: D R Hollingworth		
Signed: Portfolio Holder for Operational Services		
Name:	Date: 19/10/2018	
Councillor Sandra Harrison		